
THE STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF UPSHUR )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day
personally appeared BRANDY VICK, County Treasurer of Upshur County, who being
by me duly sworn, upon oath, says that the within and foregoing report is true and
correct.

^ County Treasurer

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED befor^ this 30tH day of APRIL, 2025

1  ̂ " , County Clerk
County Court, Upshur County, Texas

BEFORE ME, Terri Ross, County Clerk, Upshur County, Texas, on this day
personally appeared TODD TEFTELLER, County Judge; GENE DOLLE, Commissioner
Precinct No. 1; DUSTIN NICHOLSON, Commissioner Precinct No. 2; MICHAEL
ASHLEY, Commissioner Precinct No. 3; and JAY W.MILLER, Commissioner Precinct
No. 4, who, after being duly sworn by me under their oath, said they have examined the
foregoing County Treasurer's Report of Upshur County, Texas, and find the same to be
correct to the best of their knowleftse and belief.

CclfiityTudge

Commissioner, Precmct No. 1

Commissioner,T'recinct No. 3

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO Before me, this 30TH day of APRIL, A.D. 2025.

County Clerk, Upshur County, Texas

Submitted imder the provision of the Local Government Code Section 114.026.



QUARTERLY TREASURER'S REPORT

BY BRANDY VICK,COUNTY TREASURER

JAN UARY, FEBRARY, MARCH
2025

Texpool Insurance

Texpool Permanent

Texpool Operating
Texpool Available

FNB Operating
FNB Payroll

FNB Insurance

FNB Available

FNB Permanent

FNB IRC/125

FNB Holding

FNB Water Grants

FNB Unclaimed

Totals

Beginning Balance

$707,943.01

$1,131,731.31

$22,906,623.02

$431,671.50

$2,063,541.94

$6,921.39

$433,273.11

-$13,474.21

;$6.141.77
$23,786.91

$568,068.32

$950.00

$15,231.29

$28,309,357.78

Revenues

$12,572.47

$12,124.61

$300,353.80

$4,746.37

$14,169,017.16

$20.79

$58,472.86

$3.31

$1.51

$5.86

$140.09

$0.00

$3.75

$14,557,462.58

Disbursements

$0.00

"  $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,697,692.82

$1,921,785.46

$910,215.94

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,529,694.22

Transfefln

$.1,050,000.00'
$0J}0

$8,25p,06C):0lJ;-
' $1^341.06^

$900,000.^""
$1,921.75T'2i
$1,546,933.80 ̂

$l'.55 ,
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Transfer Out Ending Balance Demand Investments Total

$490,000.00 $1,280,515.48 $0.00 $1,280,515.48 $1,280,515.48

$12,341.06 $1,131,514.86 $0.00 $1,131,514.86 $1,131,514.86

$900,000.00 $30,556,976.82 $0.00 $30,556,976.82 $30,556,976.82

$0.00 $448,758.93 $0.00 $448,758.93 $448,758.93

$11,228,685.01 $2,206,181.27 $2,206,181.27 $0.00 $2,206,181.27

$0.00 $6i907.93 $6,907.93 $0.00 $6,907.93

$1,050,000.00 $78,463.83 $78,463.83 $0.00 $78,463.83

$0.00 $13,479.07 $13,479.07 $0.00 $13,479.07

$1.55 $6,141.73 $6,141.73 $0.00 $6,141.73

$0.00 $23,792.77 $23,792.77 $0.00 $23,792.77

$0.00 $568,208.41 . $568,208.41 $0.00 $568,208.41

$0.00 $950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $950.00

$0.00 $15,235.04 $15,235.04 $0.00 $15,235.04

$13,681,027.62 $36,337,126.14 $2,918,410.05 $33,417,766.09 $36,337,126.14

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS $0

Submitted under the provisions of the Local Government Section 114.026.



QUARTERLY TREASURER'S REPORT

BY BRANDY VICK,COUNTY TREASURER
JANUARY.FEBRARY,MARCH

2025

Beginning Balance Revenues Disbursements Transfer In Transfer Out Ending Balance Demand Investments Total

Texpool Insurance $707,943.01 $12,572.47 $0.00 $1,G50,0O0.0Cr $490,000.00 $1,280,515.48 $0.00 $1,280,515.48 $1,280,515.48

Texpool Permanent $1,131,731.31 $12,124.61 $0.00 $0i)0 $12,341.06 $1,131,514.86 $0.00 $1,131,514.86 $1,131,514.86

Texpool Operating $22,906,623.02 $300,353.80 $0.00 $8,250,000;()0 $900,000.00 $30,556,976.82 $0.00 $30,556,976.82 $30,556,976.82

Texpool Available $431,671.50 $4,746.37 $0.00 $1^,341.06. $0.00 $448,758.93 $0.00 $448,758.93 $448,758.93

FNB Operating $2,063,541.94 $14,169,017.16 $3,697,692.82 $900,000.6o' $11,228,685.01 $2,206,181.27 $2,206,181.27 $0.00 $2,206,181.27

FNB Payroll $6,921.39 $20.79 $1,921,785.46 $1,921,751.21 $0.00 $6,907.93 $6,907.93 $0.00 $6,907.93

FNB Insurance $433,273.11 $58,472.86 $910,215.94 $1,546,933.80 $1,050,000.00 $78,463.83 $78,463.83 $0.00 $78,463.83

FNB Available -$13,474.21 $3.31 $0.00 $1.55 $0.00 $13,479.07 $13,479.07 $0.00 $13,479.07

FNB Permanent $6,141.77 $1.51 $0.00 $0.00 $1.55 $6,141.73 $6,141.73 $0.00 $6,141.73

FNB IRC/125 $23,786.91 $5.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,792.77 $23,792.77 $0.00 $23,792.77

FNB Holding $568,068.32 $140.09 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $568,208.41 $568,208.41 $0.00 $568,208.41

FNB Water Grants $950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $950.00

FNB Unclaimed $15,231.29 $3.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,235.04 $15,235.04 $0.00 $15,235.04

Totals $28,309,357.78 $14,557,462.58 $6,529,694.22 $13,681,027.62 $13,681,027.62 $36,337,126.14 $2,918,410.05 $33,417,766.09 $36,337,126.14

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS $0

Submitted under the provisions of the Local Government Section 114.026.



MONTHLY TREASURER'S REPORT
BY BRANDY VICK. COUNTY TREASURER,

MARCH 2025

Beginning Revenues Disbursements Transfer Transfer Ending Balance Investments investments Demand investment Total

Balance In Out Redeemed Purchased Balance Balance Deposits

Texpooi Insurance $1,255,588.04 $4,927.44 $0.00 $250,000.00 $230,000.00 $1,280,515.48 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,280,515.48 $1,280,515.48

TexPooi Available $443,346.11 $1,645.06 $0.00 $3,767.76 $0.00 $448,758.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $448,758.93 $448,758.93

TexPooi Operating $31,144,126.67 $112,850.15 $0.00 $0.00 $700,000.00 $30,556,976.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,556,976.82 $30,556,976.82

TexPooi Permanent $1,131,131.47 $4,151.15 $0.00 $0.00 $3,767.76 $1,131,514.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,131,514.86 $1,131,514.86

FNB Operating $1,731,478.76 $1,715,368.64 $1,256,608.11 $700,000.00 $684,058.02 $2,206,181.27 $0.00 $0.00 $2,206,181.27 $0.00 $2,206,181.27

FNB Payroll $6,935.04 $7.14 $621,996.31 $621,962.06 $0.00 $6,907.93 $0.00 $0.00 $6,907.93 $0.00 $6,907.93

FNB Insurance $273,202.26 $19,077.63 $255,912.02 $292,095.96 $250,000.00 $78,463.83 $0.00 $0.00 $78,463.83 $0.00 $78,463.83

FNB Available $13,477.41 $1.14 $0.00 $0.52 $0.00 $13,479.07 $0.00 $0.00 $13,479.07 $0.00 $13,479.07

FNB Permanent $6,141.78 $0.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.52 $6,141.73 $0.00 $0.00 $6,141.73 $0.00 $6,141.73

FNB!RC/125 $23,790.75 $2.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,792.77 $0.00 $0.00 $23,792.77 $0.00 $23,792.77

FNB Holding $568,160.15 $48.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $568,208.41 $0.00 $0.00 $568,208.41 $0.00 $568,208.41

FNB Water Grants $950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $950.00 $0.00 $0.00 $950.00 $0.00 $950.00

FNB Unclaimed $15,233.87 $1.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,235.04 $0.00 $0.00 $15,235.04 $0.00 $15,235.04

Totals $36,613,562.31 $1,858,080.27 $2,134,516.44 $1,867,826.30 $1,867,826.30 $36,337,126.14 $0.00 $0.00 $2,919,360.05 $33,417,766.09 $36,337,126.14

TOTAL INDEBTEDNESS

Investment Register on back

Submitted under the provision of the Local Government Code Section 114.026

Commissioner,Pct#1 Gene Dolle

CoTnrTn^ioner,Pct#2 Dustin Nicholson

County Tr^aefire^ Br^y Vick

Commissioner,Pct#3 l/lichael Ashley

Commissioner, Pct#4 JayW.Miiier



UPSHUR COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY

MARCH 2025

ACCOUNT AMOUNT TRANSFERRED OUT TRANSFERRED IN EARNED INTEREST

TexPool Operating $30,556,976.82 $112,850.15

TexPooI Insurance $1,280,515.48 $4,927.44

TexPool Perm School $1,131,514.86 $3,767.76 $4,151.15

TexPool Avail School $448,758.93 $3,767.76 $1,645.06

FNB Avail $13,479.07 $1.14

FNB Perm $6,141.73 $0.47

FNB Holding $568,208.41 $48.26

FNB Insurance $78,463.83 $5.96

FNB Operating $2,206,181.27 $219.59

TOTALS $36,290,240.40 $3,767.76 $3,767.76 $123,849.22

\



UPSHUR COUNTY INVESTMENT ACTIVITY

MARCH 2025

ACCOUNT AMOUNT TRANSFERRED OUT TRANSFERRED IN EARNED INTEREST

TexPool Operating $30,556,976.82 $112,850.15

TexPool Insurance $1,280,515.48 $4,927.44

TexPool Perm School $1,131,514.86 $3,767.76 $4,151.15

TexPool Avail School $448,758.93 $3,767.76 $1,645.06

FNB Avail $13,479.07 $1.14

FNB Perm $6,141.73 $0.47

FNB Holding $568,208.41 $48.26

FNB Insurance $78,463.83 $5.96

FNB Operating $2,206,181.27 $219.59

TOTALS $36,290,240.40 $3,767.76 $3,767.76 $123,849.22


